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STHINK BIG... THINK BEYONL'

Since all supporting documents for this metric exceeds the ‘
upload limit of 5Mb, we are providing samples. If required, we will
provide all/any supporting documents.

| To

| The Dean/Registrar y

| Faculty of Doctoral Studies & Research
Maharishi Markandeshwar (Deemed to be Universiity)
Mullana (Ambala)

~ Sub: Consent Letter to be a Co-supervisor.

Dear Sir .
, With reference to the above mentioned subject. | wish to give my consent to be a Ph.D.
Co-supervisor with Dr. Dixit Prashar as Supervisor of Mr. Vishal Dhiman ( Roli
 No.11189506) as his PhD student and for guiding his research work leading to PhD degree ol

Maharishi Markandeshwar (Deemed fo be Universiity) Mullana (Ambala). | will guide hin

r the entire duration of his research work and will Supervise him throughout the rescarch
process as and whenever is required.
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.
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School of Study in Physics, Jiwaji University, Gwalior

Prof. R.K. Tiwari . IR. B.
Head & Dean frmens vd s weranas
Faculty of Science

Residence: 866-Patel Nagar, City Centre, Gwalior (M.P.) INDIA
Ph.: 0751-2442783, 2442779 (O), 2342314 (R) Email:phy05@rediffmail.com
Dated 18.02.2020

To Whom So Ever IT May Concern

It is my pleasure to write that Dr. Dixit Prasher and Dr. Ranjana Sharma of Deptt.
Of Physics, Maharishi Markandeshwar( Deemed to be University) Mullana,
AMBALA( Haryana) are carrying out collaborative research with this department
since 2015. We are working on x-ray crystallographic studies of small biological

. molecules on collaboration basis. During the collaboration we jointly published four
research papers till date in the International journals.
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Prof- & Head
Department of Physics
Maharisi Markandestrvar
(Deamed to be Universily)
thaliana - Amhals 138607




GST No.: 07TAHPPG5727N1ZR

Stoic ENTERPRISES

First Floor, B-3/74, Paschim Vihar, New Delhi-110063
M.: +91-9810155260 * E-mail : ace_tube@yahoo.com

Ref. NO. 1uuvveovoesr: MMRU/2019CTIO pate ... 1A MA.....

Kind Aftn.:

Prof. Ajsy Gupta

Research and Development Laboratory on Altemative Medicines & Tissue Culture
Ground Floor, MM College of Pharmacy, Block 2

Maharishi Markandeshwar (Deemed to be University)

Mullana, Ambala (Haryana)

Subject: Request for consultancy services on natural products

Sir,

| am pleased to inform you that we are involved in the business of several high value
Himalayan herbs like Himalayan Viagra, Morchella sp., medicinal mushroom
Ganoderma lucidium, Fritillaria rovale and many more in domestic and international
markets

We are aware of your inmense contribution in the ficld of Alternative Medicines and
Tissue Culture research, Furthermore, we are delighted to to know that you provide in
depth consultancy services in herbal medicines and help puide indusiries in process
and products development Hence, we are excited to avail your most valuable services
and guidance to help accomplish our business objectives in better scientfic ways,

We are currently intercsted in the following arcas;

r& Heac
M.M.E.C. Mullana (Ambsiz,



1. Process vaclopmem of botanical extracts of desired herbs;

2. Standardization of extracts for medicinally active principles/ biomolecules
presence in the extracts (qualitative and quantitative, both).

3. Laboratory studies of herbal extracts’ formulations, in vitro and in vivo models of
vanous human diseases like Aging, Alzheimer's Disease, Diabetes and
Hypertension, 1o validate claimed efficacy or health benefits;

4. Preparation of scientific reports of tested products and publication in national and
intermational scientific joumnals;

5. Process developments for scientific preservation of raw herbs, tincture and any
other process or product development as desired from time to to time.

Kindly oblige us with your kind consent and return a signed copy of the letter to us so
that we may discuss specific process/products,

Looking forward to hearing you soon.

Depit of Bio-Technokx;,

M.M.E.C. Mullana z,
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February 9, 2013 .
To,

MM College of Pharmacy,
MM University,

Mullana,

Haryana, India

Subject: Research collaboration
Dear Sir,

This is in reference to the telephonic conversation which [ had with Dr. Sumeet Gupta
(Professor of Pharmacology), I wish to collaborate with Dr. Sumeet Gupta, Dept. of Pharmacology
of your reputed and esteemed University for possible research activities. The collaboration shall be
for exchange of ideas, designing new and innovative research proposals, actual research work by
using facilities available at both the institutes and for dissemination of knowledge in form of
publication.

I hope our collaboration will have mutual benefits and will have positive impact on

advancement of science for better health care.

Regards,

E}r.‘\.JAnmep B Nair, Professor,
Department of Pharmaceutical Sciences.
College of Clinical Pharmacy,

King Faisal University, P.O. 400,
Al-Ahsa-31982, Kingdom'of Saudi Arabia.
Email: anairf@kfu.edu.sa

:C..JL“Q'S!\)“ :éﬁ)%ﬁ%
www. kfu.edu.gsa

Kingdom of Sasc Arable PO.Bx 400 Al-Hassa - 31982 Tel: U3S800000 Fax: (35816980 veahithe : oZls Fopeeres CRHR
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ROORKEE-247 667, UTTARAKHAND, INDIA
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Dr. Sumeet Gupta _ i i e e g
Professor M s ! .
Department of Pharmacology

M M College of Pharmacy i
M M University ey : S T
Mullana, Ambala, Sl - .
Haryana

Dear Dr. Gupta,
"i”hank you very much for y QUJ ﬁan& mail r
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Federation of
indian Chambers

Federation House

Tansen Marg
Mew Dadhi - 110001

& : ficci@ficel.com
Wi ficcionn

File No, - DCS/2018/000064 I}ateé 24/04/2019

ORDER

On behalf of Department of Science & Technology (Govt of India), sanction of Federation of
Indian Chambers of Commerce and Industry {FICCI) is hereby accorded for award of Research
Training Fellowship- Developing Countries Scientist (RTE-DCS) to Ms. Zouheira Djamila, Institute
of Medical Research and Medicinal Plants Studies, Yaounde, Cameroon for a period of 6 moriths
starting from 01st june 2019 to 30" November 2019, as per the details given below ~

i The p{esent stucy a;ms at | Ms. Zouhelra D}amlia |Dr Randhir Singh Dahiya,

evaluating the effects of | Institute of Medical Research | Professor, College " of
Plecthrantus glandulosus : and Medicinal Plants Studies, Pharmacy, Maharishi :
_ leaves on atherosclerosis ; Yaounde, Cameroon : Markandeshwar  University,
| disease, i - Ambala.

Biologicai and Medical

Sciences I

Cindian  Host Institute and

F duration of the Fellowship

Research Topic | Name of the awardees

S.No. | Items of expenditure Amount

The break- upof estimated expend;ture is indicated as below-

Fellowship amount @Rs. 50,000/- per month for 6 Rs. 3 Lakh
i.  months (all inclusive of accommodation and food etc )
ii. ;!ntematsonal airfare from the nearest international
| airport from the piace of employment and back by
| lowest economy class and subject to actuals. 1 Al e .
’One time research contingency grant for research @ Rs. 30,000/
| eypenses airport transfers, visa fee (if any), domestic |
ravel etc.

Rs. 60,000/-

iv. | Add{tmnai one time grant to cover overhead Rs 20 OOO/~
expenses for Indian host Institute. i
Note: 50% of the additional one time grant will be |

transferred to host institute at the start of the |
 fellowship, and remaining 50% on submission of the |
. completion report to DST and FICCI ‘
|
£

Totai Rs. 4,10 OOO[

of Commerce and Industry

T o491 41 23738760 (11 lines)

Fo+81 11 23320714 / 23721504

G ¢ UG0B090L 1956NPLO02635
150 5001 ; 2008 Certified

rincipaCI b 3—935)
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The total amount of Rs. 3,50,000/- be released to Maharishi Markandeshwar University,
Ambala. The details of the designated bank account of Maharishi Markandeshwar University,

Ambala are attached,

The award of this fellowship is subject to the following conditions-

i.

To,

The air ticket for international travel shall be arranged by FICCI by lowest economy class
by shortest route on receipt of travel itinerary from fellowship awardees. The fellowship
amount sanctioned at {i} and (i) above shall be released and kept at the disposal of the
Indiar host University i.e., to Maharishi Markandeshwar University, Ambala for incurring
the expenditure

No re-appropriation of funds from one sub-head to another is allowed.

Submission of Utilization Certificate (UC) and a Statement of Expenditure (SE) along with
refund of un-spent balance amount and the technical report of the work done by the
fellowship holder within orie month of completion of the fellowship period,

{(Mr. Nirankar Saxena}
Deputy Secretary General, FICCI

Mr. RK Sharma, Scientist-E (Director Grade), International Multilateral & Regional
Cooperation {IMRC), Department of Science & Technology (DST)

Ms. Ritika Kishore, Senior Assistant Director, FICCI (RTF-DCS Secretariat)

Ms. Zouheira Djamila, Institute of Medical Research and Medicinal Plants Studies,
Yaounde, Cameroon

Copy to:

1. Dr. Randhir Singh Dahiva, Professor, College of Pharmacy, Maharishi
Markandeshwar University, Ambala
Head {IMRC), DST, New Delhi-110016
Chief Financial Officer, FICCI
Sanction folder/file

(Mr. Nirankar Saxena)
Deputy Secretary General, FICC

Principal

fiaharichi Marks
(Deeras 2 U
Mﬂ}:f:’a.- BT PERART
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M. 0. College of Pharmacy




To whom it may concern

Invitation to VID Specialized University

It is our pleasure to invite Dr. Poonam Sheoran to VID Specialized University in Oslo
in the period from 30. August - 08. September 2018

We invite Dr. Poonam Sheroanto as part of an institutional cooperation between VID
Specialized University and MM College of Nursing MAHARISHI MARKANDESHWAR
(Deemed to be university) NAAC ACCREDITED WITH GRADE 'A' MULLANA-AMBALA,
HARYANA-INDIA-133207 VID

rhernak
Thej: Faculty of Health at VID Specialized University organizes this particular S
' cooperation as a project between our two institutions which focuses on a simulation
+47 93

program at the Faculty of Health.

In accordance with the agreement between VID Specialized University and MM cAkum

College of Nursing MAHARISHI MARKANDESHWAR (Deemed to be university)

NAAC ACCREDITED WITH GRADE 'A' MULLANA-AMBALA, HARYANA-INDIA-
133207, VID Specialized University will finance the travel and stay of Dr. Poonam Remesmece

Sheoran. The amount of funding is set to 18500 NOK.

vid. no

] Intamational Office
" P.C. 184 Vinderen - 0319 Oslo

Yours Sincerely o _;;::51;399090005-Fax;+4722205243
Ina Tencleres e

" Maria Tendenes

Advisor Internationalization
International Office

VID Specialized University



To whom it may concern

Invitation to VID Specialized University

It is our pleasure to invite Dr. Jyoti Sarin to VID Specialized University in Oslo in the
period from 30. August - 08. September 2019

We invite Dr. Jyoti Sarin as part of an institutional cooperation between VID
Specialized University and MM College of Nursing MAHARISHI MARKANDESHWAR
(Deemed to be university) NAAC ACCREDITED WITH GRADE 'A' MULLANA-AMBALA,

HARYANA-INDIA-133207

The Faculty of Health at VID Specialized University organizes this particular
cooperation as a project between our two institutions which focuses on a simulation

program at the Faculty of Health.

In accordance with the agreement between VID Specialized University and MM
College of Nursing MAHARISHI MARKANDESHWAR (Deemed to be university)
NAAC ACCREDITED WITH GRADE 'A' MULLANA-AMBALA, HARYANA-INDIA-
133207, VID Specialized University will finance the travel and stay Dr. Jyoti Sarin. The
amount of funding is set to 18500 NOK.

J ) Intemational Office
:# PO, 184 Vinderen - 0319 Oslo
Y;/urs Sincerely Tel: +47 99090005 - Fax:+47 22205248
20 ViD | hni@vid.no
Marirp T%%mg/@ @7
Advisor Internationalization
International Office
VID Specialized University
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PRE—FJ;\[;FD FOR { - Travel Agency
SARINIJYOT| Ms |
SHEORANIPOO!NAM MS

EIRTII:NR;V/ET_IQ_N (‘:OU{,é QYJISHZ i
—= RESERVAT ION CODE _ QGH7RS (SK), HONFG (A)

W DEPARTURE: SATURDAY 31 AUG Piease verly fight umes prior 1o departie

AlR | Aircraft
A e -1 DEL » CPH BOEING 787-8 JET
10157 ; DELHI, INDIA COPENHAGEN, DENMARK o
D 1 Distance (in Miles).
9 rl:rr[:l;n:-] Departing At: Arriving At 3634
SII(s) S5min(s) )
12:10 18:35 Stop(s): 0
Class
Economy Terminal: Terminal: Meals:
TERMINAL 3 TERMINAL 2 Meals
Status:
Confirmed

&

eTicket Receipt(s):

Passenger Name: Seats:
» SARINAYOTI MS Check-In Required 0989591829983
o SHEORAN/POONAM MS Check-In Required 0989591829984
w DEPARTURE: SATURDAY 31 AUG riease verly fight inies prior to departure
SCANDINAVIAN CPH » OSL gg’ém‘é PIET
AIRLINES COPENHAGEN, DENMARK OSLO, NORWAY '
Distance (in Miles): 305
SK 1472 Departing At: Arriving At:
; 3 S :
Duration: 20:50 22:00 AL
1hr(s) 10min(s) . _ Meals:
Terminal: Terminal: ;
. ! Food - f
- ‘Class: TERMINAL 3 NotAvailable Pt:?Chafeeverage "
gEconomy
Status:
Confirmed
passenger Name: Seals: eTicket Receipt(s):
» SARIN/JYOTI MS Check-In Required 0989591829983
» SHEORAN/POONAM ¥1S Check-In Required 0989591829984
e S
SPECIAL REQUESTS:
passenger Name: Flight #: Special Requeslts: Status:
» SARINAIYOTI MS Al 0157 VEGETARIAN MEAL (LACTO-0VO) On Request
s GH EQRANIPOONAM MS Al0157 VEGETARIAN MEAL (LACTO- ovO) On Request
. » SARIN/IYOTI MS . SK 1472 VEGETARIAN MEAL (LACTO-0VO) Unconfirmed
» SHEORAN/POONAM MS SK 1472 VEGETARIAN MEAL (LACTO-OVO) Unconfirmed

_—

Travel Agency




Sa g - firmation
nkta Katarinahjemmet Order con
Avdeling av Det Dominikgnske Hj Phone: 23215410
Gj € fjem Fax:
o
! rstadsgate 9 rum.kalarinah]emmel@kata!sk.no
N"036? Osl hup;ukatannahjemmet.katctsk.no
1006841 o NO 879 251 532 Foretaksregisteret
VID vy ' Order no,: 22190
Christing Gra o emicle: o Print date: 30.06.2019
Pb. 184 ey Handled by: JS
0319 osLo Bank info: ;
1600 42 50749"
DnB NOR :
Aker Brygge, Stranden 21
N-0021 Oslo
norsk

SWIFT NR. DNBANOKKXXX
IBAN NR. NO52 1600 4250 749

C |
oD ;’2'1 = From H To Price No. of pers. Amount % VAT
390 01.09.2019 07.09.2019 550,00 1
Yol 01.09.2019 07.09.2019 550,00 1
Not paid | NOK
: Basis VAT% VAT Sum
i 6600,00 0% 0,00
6 600,00 0,00

Welcome and thank you for choosing Sta. Katarinahjermmet!

P i ; ' ;
lease read this booking confirmation carefully and let us know if you find any mistake in your reservation, I.

NB! 2

S!F‘-_ase be aware that you must chetk in before 22:00. This is when our reception closes.
lease also be aware that you must pay for the room(s) at check in.

At check in we kindly ask you to shciv your passport or other [D-card.

e. dates, number of persons etc.

CANCELLATION RULES AS FOLLOWS:

For indwiduals: i

Unless we receive your cancellation at least four days before arrival date, we must charge you for the first night.

For groups:

One night's deposit for all rooms must be paid three weeks before arrival date. There will be no refund after this date.
For conference room: A

Cancellation free of charge until three weeks before arrival.

Canceilation 3 - 1 week before arrival 10% of total cost.

Cancellation later than 1 week before arrival: 50% of total cost.

B Ly )

e N

e ]

Sum
3 300,00
3 300,00
6 600,00

6 600,00

Sum
6 600.00
6 600,00
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Simuler|

Denne uken hag
Sarin og Poonart
professorene be
samarbeidsprod

i

Fra venstre Line Lindenske!
Tredjeérsstudent Nils Pette
stede da bildet ble tatt.

— Vi skal lage en workslicp hvor simulering blir brukt som metode for a lzere opp praksisveiledere i India til & veilede
studentene i praksis, forteller prosjektleder Benedicte Sgrensen Strem.

i
— Vi sender ut omlag 40
oppleering av praksisve

Publisert av Susanne Ward!

Iutps:f!www,vid.nofnyhetcrfsimule”"S‘SUm"”uUdCf

Meny —

NG som metode

d .
ZhFakultet for helsefag ved VID Oslo besok av professorene Jyoti
"' SNeoran fra Maharishi Markandeshwar University i India. De to

‘sakte Fakultet for helsefag i forbindelse med et
jekt med VID.

A

g e N N
4

 Benedicte Sgrensen Strem, Poonam Sheoran, konstituert rektor Bard Maeland, Jyoti Sarin og Herdis Rangnes
Edwinson er marker/skuespiller. Christine Grave Meyer og Lasse Andreassen fra prosjektgruppen var ikke til

sykepleierstudenter til ulike samarbeidspartnere i India hvert &r og har sett behovet for & tilby
ederne pa samme mate som vi gjer i Norge, sier hun.

Adlandsvik. Dato: 4. september 2019.

;:ixir: ) ‘i,\mirsr-_-qriu
Maharishi Markandeshwar Colegy
of Nurming
:""'ﬂ" Markanossinar (Desmad 1o be warsty|
lane-Ambala, Haryeng-ndia, 110907
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Director College of Nursing <directormmen@mmumullana.org>

(2 Mannrisuy
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o fq‘-mwmnn'.:ur.n.u.\ltrl

Miliana Ambala, Haryana

Fwd: Project with Norway

1 message

Rat
To "*[‘JI Dj""’_ Gupta <rdgupta@mmumuliana.org> Wed, May 1, 2019 at 952 Al
roJdyoti Sann <d|rectunnrncn@mmumullana.org?'

Dear Dr Jyoti Sarin Madam
For your kind information,

Regards

--------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Benedicte Serensen Strom <Benedicte. Strom@vid.no>

Date: Sun, Apr 14, 2019 at 11:51 AM )

Subject: Project with Norway

To: Rahul Dev Gupta <rdgupta@mmumullana.org>, sindhumattamundayil@gmail. com <sindhumattamundayil@gmail.cam>,
clunyganga@gmail.com <clunyganga@gmail.com>, admjoseph54 @gmail.com <admjoseph54@gmail.com>,
snehacharitabletrust2003@gmail.com <snehacharitabletrust2003@gmail.com>, clunypalliativecare@gmail.com

@ <clunypalliativecare@gmail.com>, teresacluny@yahoo.co.in <teresacluny@yahoo.co.in>

Cc: srrosaryc@gmail.com <srrosaryc@gmail.com>, clunysep@gmail.com <clunysep@gmail.com>, Benedicte Serensen Strom
<Benedicte. Strom@vid.no>

| am happy to inform you that we have received the funding for the project with some of our partners in India.
The aim of the Project is to offer training to the nurses who supervise our students in India. We do the same
training for the supervisors in Norway and will therefore make sure that you receive the same training .

Those who have signed the contract are:

Maharishi Markandeshwar (Deemed to be University), Mullana - Ambala
St. Joseph Hospital, Tindivannam,

St. Joseph Hospital, Nagpur,

Arokia Madha, Gangavalli,

Snehadaan, Bangalore.

The worskhop will be held in Prashanth Vanam, outside Pondicherry from the 4th- 8th November 2019
and we would ask you to arrive the evening before, please. There will be two nurses from each hospital
(those who supervise the students), and as already informed will all your expences be covered. We will come
back to you with more information when we get closer to the date, but each hospital we be getting around
1.00.000 INR, which should cover travel expences and food and accomodation. The agreement with the

college is that about half of the money will be given to our partners in India.

Since St.Rock's Hospital is not able to attend the 5 days workshop would we like to invite one nurse from The
Hospice in Pondicherry and one from the Palliative care center since you have students from Norway as well.
We would appreciate if you could inform us if you would be interested to attend.

We are looking foreward to welcome you all and attach the confirmation letter from the college and the

Project plan.

May | ask you to confirm that you have received this e-mail, please

With love Benedicte

323/ 201y, 1021 AN



e Maharishi m .
arkandeshwar (Deemeg to be University) Mail - Your proposal for the joint research projest

_ Wed Dec 4, 2019 at 12:08 PM

B —
ro'sis? And_reassen <Lasse.Andreassen@ahus no>
- International education <interedu@mmumulléna org>

G "poonamsheoran@
s mmumullana.org" <
" dgupta@mmumullana.org> 9" <poonamsheor an@mmumullana,org>, Rahul Dev Gupta

Goo | '
d morning, and greetings from a cold and snowcovered Norway

Fwill answer your questions below.

Greetings from Indial

Thank you very much for your kind communication. In principle, we welcome your proposal of the autumn
workshop in India next year. We will be happy to host that event in our University.

May I request you to send some more details regarding the following:
i) The role and responsibilities of our University and /or our University staff.

We hope your University and Dr. Poonam Sheoran can contribute during the planned
workshop in South-India next year. The aim of the workshop is to discuss what
challenges supervisors face having foreign students for clinical practice. We would also

like her to contribute with the interviews and the writing og an article.

ii) Do you wish to involve only Dr. Poonam Sheoran from our University or you want
involvement of some more staff members as well?

We hope you will let us use Dr. Poonam Sheoran. She is familiar with the project and was
part of the workshop that took place this year. We believe it will be easier for her to
contribute than for a person not familiar with the project.

iii) What will be the approximate number of man hours required for completion of the

project?

This is hard to answer, but [ guess 3 - 4 days for the workshop, a day or two for
preperations, and som help with the article. The numbers of hours for the article could be
limited down to 30 or so. That means 10 - 11 working days in total.

iv) ~ What is the approximate budget of the project.

We have applied for a budget that will cover travel cxpenses and salary for the project-
periocd.

I am really happy to note that our collaboration has been going on very well so far. I had met your students
once and am trying to receive the feedback from the Nursing Institution regularly. They seem to be happy
here. Kindly let us know in case of any further requirements/ support from our side.

Best regards,

Dr. (Mrs. |.lml|7:§1rin
PRANCHPAL  ~

Mahartsit Markancestivar Cotggg of

hurarg
(Dosrmad 1 by Hbvwarnty)
Mulfane-Ambala, Haryens-ndia, 10207

Lasse Andreassen




Bodhi Health Education

R

March 1, 2020
To,

The Registrar,

MM (Deemed to be) University,
Ambala - Yamunanagar Highway,
Mullana- Ambala,

Haryana-133-207

Sub: Seeking permission for a collaborative research project

Dear Sir,

Greetings from Bodhi Health Education!

e

At the outset we would like to thank Maharishi Markandeshwar {(Deemed to be) University for the
support provided to Bodhi in the development of its eLearning modules.

Bodhi would like to take forward another collaborative project with your esteemed university in |‘
the area of research under the guidance of Dr. Jyoti Sarin, Dean, Faculty of Nursing. We would \
like to evaluate the effectiveness of the eLearning modules developed by us and seek your kind |
permission for the same. A synopsis of the proposed research is also attached herewith. i
)
]
)

We look forward to your kind consent and a continued associated with MM {Deemed to be)
University

Thanking You,

Ab inav Girdhar

CEO & Co-founder !;:-_.‘Eg‘i;:il,I)oti-Snri|x
Mahartsty mn'%ﬂﬁh
Maharishi Mariandesimar (Desmag "
Bodhi Health Education Vollro-Antol, - 007

Corporate Identity Number: U74900DL2013PTC250318
Registered Office: E-27, 1st Floor, South Extension-ll, New Delhi-110049
Phone: +91 99995 90443/ +0124 468 7487, Email: abhinav@bodhihealthedu.org




..

Director College of Nursing <directormmen@mmumullana.org>

(2 Mannrisuy
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Miliana Ambala, Haryana

Fwd: Project with Norway

1 message

Rat
To "*[‘JI Dj""’_ Gupta <rdgupta@mmumuliana.org> Wed, May 1, 2019 at 952 Al
roJdyoti Sann <d|rectunnrncn@mmumullana.org?'

Dear Dr Jyoti Sarin Madam
For your kind information,

Regards

--------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Benedicte Serensen Strom <Benedicte. Strom@vid.no>

Date: Sun, Apr 14, 2019 at 11:51 AM )

Subject: Project with Norway

To: Rahul Dev Gupta <rdgupta@mmumullana.org>, sindhumattamundayil@gmail. com <sindhumattamundayil@gmail.cam>,
clunyganga@gmail.com <clunyganga@gmail.com>, admjoseph54 @gmail.com <admjoseph54@gmail.com>,
snehacharitabletrust2003@gmail.com <snehacharitabletrust2003@gmail.com>, clunypalliativecare@gmail.com

@ <clunypalliativecare@gmail.com>, teresacluny@yahoo.co.in <teresacluny@yahoo.co.in>

Cc: srrosaryc@gmail.com <srrosaryc@gmail.com>, clunysep@gmail.com <clunysep@gmail.com>, Benedicte Serensen Strom
<Benedicte. Strom@vid.no>

| am happy to inform you that we have received the funding for the project with some of our partners in India.
The aim of the Project is to offer training to the nurses who supervise our students in India. We do the same
training for the supervisors in Norway and will therefore make sure that you receive the same training .

Those who have signed the contract are:

Maharishi Markandeshwar (Deemed to be University), Mullana - Ambala
St. Joseph Hospital, Tindivannam,

St. Joseph Hospital, Nagpur,

Arokia Madha, Gangavalli,

Snehadaan, Bangalore.

The worskhop will be held in Prashanth Vanam, outside Pondicherry from the 4th- 8th November 2019
and we would ask you to arrive the evening before, please. There will be two nurses from each hospital
(those who supervise the students), and as already informed will all your expences be covered. We will come
back to you with more information when we get closer to the date, but each hospital we be getting around
1.00.000 INR, which should cover travel expences and food and accomodation. The agreement with the

college is that about half of the money will be given to our partners in India.

Since St.Rock's Hospital is not able to attend the 5 days workshop would we like to invite one nurse from The
Hospice in Pondicherry and one from the Palliative care center since you have students from Norway as well.
We would appreciate if you could inform us if you would be interested to attend.

We are looking foreward to welcome you all and attach the confirmation letter from the college and the

Project plan.

May | ask you to confirm that you have received this e-mail, please

With love Benedicte

323/ 201y, 1021 AN



e Maharishi m .
arkandeshwar (Deemeg to be University) Mail - Your proposal for the joint research projest

_ Wed Dec 4, 2019 at 12:08 PM

B —
ro'sis? And_reassen <Lasse.Andreassen@ahus no>
- International education <interedu@mmumulléna org>

G "poonamsheoran@
s mmumullana.org" <
" dgupta@mmumullana.org> 9" <poonamsheor an@mmumullana,org>, Rahul Dev Gupta

Goo | '
d morning, and greetings from a cold and snowcovered Norway

Fwill answer your questions below.

Greetings from Indial

Thank you very much for your kind communication. In principle, we welcome your proposal of the autumn
workshop in India next year. We will be happy to host that event in our University.

May I request you to send some more details regarding the following:
i) The role and responsibilities of our University and /or our University staff.

We hope your University and Dr. Poonam Sheoran can contribute during the planned
workshop in South-India next year. The aim of the workshop is to discuss what
challenges supervisors face having foreign students for clinical practice. We would also

like her to contribute with the interviews and the writing og an article.

ii) Do you wish to involve only Dr. Poonam Sheoran from our University or you want
involvement of some more staff members as well?

We hope you will let us use Dr. Poonam Sheoran. She is familiar with the project and was
part of the workshop that took place this year. We believe it will be easier for her to
contribute than for a person not familiar with the project.

iii) What will be the approximate number of man hours required for completion of the

project?

This is hard to answer, but [ guess 3 - 4 days for the workshop, a day or two for
preperations, and som help with the article. The numbers of hours for the article could be
limited down to 30 or so. That means 10 - 11 working days in total.

iv) ~ What is the approximate budget of the project.

We have applied for a budget that will cover travel cxpenses and salary for the project-
periocd.

I am really happy to note that our collaboration has been going on very well so far. I had met your students
once and am trying to receive the feedback from the Nursing Institution regularly. They seem to be happy
here. Kindly let us know in case of any further requirements/ support from our side.

Best regards,

Dr. (Mrs. |.lml|7:§1rin
PRANCHPAL  ~

Mahartsit Markancestivar Cotggg of

hurarg
(Dosrmad 1 by Hbvwarnty)
Mulfane-Ambala, Haryens-ndia, 10207

Lasse Andreassen




Dapit of Bio-Techrioky,
M.M.E.C. Mullana (Ambaiz,



To

The Registrar
MM University
Mullana

.Sublect: Co-supervisor for guiding Ph.D Student in Biotechnology
Dear Sir
| hereby submit my willingness to act as Co-supervisor for g
Mr. Var Ruchi s/o Sh Yoginder Parsad registered for Ph.D. in De
under registration No, 13-Ph.D-020.
Thanking You

Yours Sincerely

e\

N
Dr ""’gﬁa‘g?/
1otec ology
a&ggg ollege
igarh 160030

sz 4)¢ 04

uiding PhD work with reference 10

pt of Bintechnology in your institute

M.M.E.C. Mullana (Ambaiz,



dian Institute of Whe at a daaﬂey.nasoamh
Post Box 168, Aggarsain Marg, Karnal-132001, Haryana, Inc ia
: (An I1SO 9001:2015 Certified Organization)

A6yStudent Reg. 2019 75y o[- 1 2, Dared- 30.07.2019

fﬁceQrde

mpetent Authority has approved the recommendations of Committee for the
) k at ICAR-IIWBR, Karnal and the allotment of following Co-Major

R has been made as detailed below:

Discipline Affiliation Co-Major Guide from
[CAR-IIWBR Karnal
MMDU, Mullana Dr. Arun Gupta,
Principal Scientist

applicable as per guidelines laid out by ICAR for

4 (‘: A8
Jachm Agnih

Sr. Admin Ofﬁcer

1 information and need»ﬁﬂ;
chnology. MM Engineering College, Maharishi
h@mmumullana.org)

r& Hesc
Depit. of Bio-Technokx;,
M.M.E.C. Mullana (Ambaiz,
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BT IS, TR — 180001

Indian Institute of Integrative Medicine
(Council of Scientific & Industrial Research)

Canal Road, Jammu - Tawi - 180 001 (INDIA)

Dr. Sundeep Jaglan
Jr. Scientist

To 25-04-2013
The HOD ;

Department of Biotechnology

MM University Mullana (Ambala)

Haryana

Subject: Consent to act as co-supervisor
Respected sir,

This is with reference to PhD candidate Miss Daizee Talukdar, who has been registered
under the supervision of Dr. Raman Kumar on the topic entitled “Bioremediation of
Cadmium and Chromium using wastewater using microbial consortium”. | hereby give
my due consent to act as Co-supervisor of above said candidate for her PhD research

work.

Thanking You.

9

Sor

(Sundeep Jaglan)

Deaptt. of Bio-Technokxy,
M.M.E.C. Mullana (Amibaiz,



M.M.E.C. Mullana (Ambaia




r& Hesc
Deptt of Bio-Technoky,
M.M.E.C. Mullane (Aumibaiz,
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\\ 171/ Telephones:
w Off.  :91-184-2267495
K&y) Res, :

2

2266408

Fax  :91-184-2267390 Ol
i I E-Mail : 01 hoo. - . =
HIP 3T v SERNCOLO¥ahos. com Quality and Basic Sciences
ICAR

Directorate of Wheat Researcr;
(Indian Council of Agricultural Research
Dr. Sewa Ram

Post Box 158, Agarsain Marg,
Principal Scientist Karnal - 132 001, India
‘ =, =3\u)
Sred foss- F.NO. DWR/SR/2014
Dated: 12-09-2014
Professor and Head.

Department of Biotechnology,
Maharishi Markandéshw

ar University,
Mullana. Ambala-133

207. Haryana.

. . 2 yoo s . . ork
Sub: Acceptance of acting as Co-supervisor of Mr. Amit Vashishth for his Ph.D. w

Dear Sir.

It refers to your letter dated 11-08-2014 regarding the consent to act 35/COSUPSTVISOS ‘:‘
Mr. Amit Vashishth, Ph.D. student of Maharishi Markandeshwar Uniy Crbl.[}.k\iu}rl;;:i
Ambala (13-Ph.D.-017). 1 agree to act as cO-supervisor I'nr.hxs Ph.F?.. \\01.'_ d‘ lt':w
“Identification of molecular marker for high phytase level in wheat”. This has the
approval of competent authority in DWR, Karnal.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

\

X ;
(Sewa Ram)

_ of Bio-Technokx;,
M.M.E.C. Mullana (Amibaiz,



HOFC Bank Limited,
VPO Barana Near Sanjay
Oistt and Teh - Panipat,

Fin code - 132 100, Haryana

To Whom So Ever It May Concern

Thsiscertify that Miss Deepali Goyal VO Mahinder Goyal FY0-Hno-1723, sec-6 Karnal 132001 whoisa
sudent ol MM.IM has gane through the management Irainingin the field of finance duringthe
period of 12 .line to 31 july 2015 Her perfarmance during this training period was excellent

Vo win ® Boed of Ludk”™ 1or her career

Yiours Faithfully

o, G
513

VPO Erana Distt Pacipat-135419 A
£ AT ke

L

T Director
@,—/ .M, Institute of Managemaenl

Maharishl Merkandashwar

Red. Ot HDFC Bank Limited, HDFC Bank House, Senapati Bapat Mary, L"%ﬂ :-:;“-_HE vargli "

1100 S



smmiyfee T Lo Cooperative Bank

=l -h-!-

The SAS Nagar Central Cf‘rupm ative Bank Ltd.,

5 C.F bbb ' Phase-?_ S5AS NAGAR

Phones 0172-5091662, 5091676, 5092835, 5092836 Fax : 0172- 5092835
Email : SASNAGARDCCB@hotmail.com :
e
o iy uu-:ﬁ-qﬂl;(»—

Training C @

Fhes s wrcermiy that Miss. Anjma Kumari pursuing MBA Semester from Training and
Placement Ofbcer. MUML Institute of Management, Maharishi Markandeshwar Universin
- Nluttne-Apnbala, Haryana  (India) has  successfully completed Training in ow

o anation from 1 7.06.2015 to 25.07.2015 at Branch Office Sohana.

W Barng her peoject tenure in the organization / company, we found her hard workine

sincere and difigent person. Her behavior & conduct was very good during the projec

Woo winhi her all the best for her future endavour.

For Tha S08. Nagar Cantral Co-00. Sank LI
Llaw.

Estatbahines Oificar
~
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JAIN K GUPTA & CO. HME, OIS, z:nff:r.mn, SC0 AE-49,
SRCTOR = 176 CHANINGARH - 160017
CHAHTEH ED ACE DU NTANTS Pl 05 1057 2RO, FILAER 1S5

pated: 30" July, 2016 ;

EXPERIENENCE CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Mr. Aayush Garg $/o Sugan Chand , R/o H.'no 4070/2, Khattar
Wara, Ambala City{Haryana) pursulng MBA from MM Institute of Management|
Mullana), has successfully completed Project with us on "FINANCIAL STATEMENT
ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION" during the period fram 10 June 2016 to 30™ july

2016.

During his stay in organisation, we found him Sincere , well organised and
hardworking , we also appreclate efforts taken by him in completion of the Project.

We wish him success in his future endeavaur,

* For JAIN K GUPTA & €O,

H0.: 5 & 6, SECOND FLOOR, BLOCK-R, PUCKET-&, SECTOR7 HOHINL DELHI - 110085
B.0.:3, GOLDEN PARK. MABESH NAGAR, AMBALA CANTT - 133001
BLO. 2491, B-12, VASANT VIHAR, DHULKOT RAILWAY STATION ROAD, AMIALA CITY = 134003




J: UE4120PB2002PTC24971 Mob. : +91-93573-19850
rvice Tax No. : AABCGBB36CSDO001 Tel. : +91-181-45398

ﬁGLIDEH EXPRESS SERVICES PVT. LTD.====
(COURIER, CARGO, AJR & SEA FREIGHT SERVICES)

HOTEL GAGANDEEP H-UILDIHE ADJ, JAWALA PETROL PUMP,
NEAR HDFC BANK, G.T. ROAD, JALANDHAR-144001, PUNJAB (INDIA)
Websile | www, glld-arupmmmuriur com
E-mall : glideraxpress2002@gmail.com; bakshinderSé@gmall.com

The company awards this Certificate to PREEETIKA GULAT! D/O AMARIEET !
SINGH GULATI in token to her valuable participation during the study conducted
by Glider Express Pvt Ltd. on the topic of performance appraisal in the
organization . She had been of a great value and participating actively since last
two months during the course of the study.

9,

KSHI R SINGH DATE: 5 JULY,2016

[ MANAGING DIRECTOR)

-

G i l/ BRAE, Trelivolis r jiiagement
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TOMWHONMIEMAY CONCERN

This i b 1.-.."!11.“' il Ml Bklim DALY Hukesly Kupug Viiiad vaivile=ntinbmn d% lll.'lr'l ol ind L‘ﬂ“h:l.ﬂ on

ihe topic o1 Perlonmine Apprilsal (Coune MIVA-TITE specialisation) in Manati Suruki

NEXA At Mapgie Ao Pvilul, Delhl- 11009 between ™ Iine2018 w 26™July/2018,

Dhuring her tenure we found her sincere md grasp of kaowledye In various segments and

paraieters ol per formance appraisal,

Uipder my vipafance she perfonmed very well,

We nish Ms Nikita, All the very best in her future endeavour,

(HR MANAGER)

Megic Auto vt Lid

hEXA

NEXA

MAGIC ALUTO PYT. LTD,

ac 4 G pust Dot 1100648

Tol 0114845 G0 Eﬂm
”l'h‘ “m.“m ¢|HH,D

| AMCMUBTIC
| OTAMAC WaBTICZIM
| SOG4 DL 1B TCOITEZE

- ——

11
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TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

itIs certified that Mr. Jasbir Singh Brinder S/a Mr. Malak Singh Who is pursuing his 8.8.A from
maharishi Markendshwar University Mullana, Ambala, Haryana having roll no. 1215002 in the session of

2016-2017 have completed his summier training of 45 days L.e the period of 5 June 2017 to 20 July 2017
under our guidance. '

We have found him has hard worker who is motivated, duty bound and passionate. He performed

extellent with well behavior and he was punctual at day time to report before us day by day. He Worked
sincerely on his assignments and his parformance was par excallence.

we wich him every sucesss in his life,

RRIA

T

NDA AUTOMOBILES - Authorized Servica Center, Hero MotoGorp Ltd.
'“I:E 'I'H,IM G.T. ROAD, ?ww . §38 118 DIET: HURLIKSHETRA, Tel: (47442845944, GT70053855

-



ALPLA (

Alpla India Pvt. Ltd. (Unit-lI)

Cerp. Ofiica :
B-2- 28 LA LIII0AC
ROAD KD, T8, JUBREE

Factory:
vitnge-Haund., Badd HYDERABAD - 500 033
TehsiMakigin, AMCHRA PRADBEEH {IMC
pustrich Sotan (M P} PH - 401 4D . 30889251
Fox ; +§1-40 - 23095185

IHEI'-‘- 173 '."l?."|

prone : AITRE-BR0GI2 E-mail  infondsMalpta.c

Dhate ¢ 19-Julv-2016

TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is 1o certify thal Mr.Saksham Sawhney Slo ShSanjay Sawhney a studemt of B.Com
;2-""’ year) fromy MMIM | Mullana Ambala, has undergone practical training in Human
Resource Department of oup organization from 3rd Junc 2016 1o 18" July 2018,

During the said period he was found to be sincere and hardworking .

We wish him all suecess in his fulire cndeavior,

or AL APVT. LTD.



e vy Halplina 34 x T: 3 @
Y +91 OORBN.23458 IU ? HDSpltal
‘ ’ SUPER-SFECIALITY HERALTHGARE
|1,,r}l IAansa Dewi Comples (MOC)
HE;ilﬁ_ﬂ.E Sector 4, Panchkula (Haryana)

Phone : 0172-5232000
CiM : UBS110PB2005PTCO2TARE

Rel No - WY-C/HRITRGODI2010

Dale'- 23 July, 2010

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This i to cerily that Ms. Anamika Verma of Master of Business Adminisiration Final
Year has successfully compleled seven weeks summer iraining with vy Health and
Life Sciences Pvi. Lid. from 6™ June. 2016 1o 22™ July, 2016,

As per our assessment and repoming structure, we found her hard working and
excellent pariarmer during the training programme.

We wish her all the success for her luture.

For Ivy Health Life and Life Scionces Pvi Lid,

'g{gﬁgxﬂﬁ-w
Tef Singh Mann
AGM HR & ADMIN.

@\ N

(NOT FOR MEDICO-LEGAL PURPOSE}

Aunit of Ivy Health and Lifa Sclences (P) L1d. Websile ; www lvwhospital com, Emn”:.ﬂﬁimﬂﬁaﬂ_m
Ragd, Office; Adminisiration Block, vy Haspial, Sector- 71, Mohall- 180971, Punjab, Ph : +91-172.7170000, Fax: 91-172-5044339

S,
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Bodhi Health Edueatlian

March 1, 2020

To,

The Registrar,

pAM [Deemed to be} University,
Ambala- Yamunanagar Highway,
Mullanea- Ambala,
Haryana-133-207

>ub: Jeeking permission for a collaborative research project

Dear Sir,
Greetings from Bodhi Health Education!

At the outset we would like to thank Maharishi Markandeshwar Deemed o be) University for the
support provided to Bodhl in the development of its elearning modules.

Badhi would like to take forward 2nother collaborative project with your esteemed university in
the area of rezearch under the guidance of Dr, lyeti Sarin, Dean, Faculty of Nursing, We would
like to evaluate the effectiveness of the eLearning modules developed by us and seek your kind
permission for the same. A synopsis of the proposed research is also attached harawith

We look forward to your kind consent and a continued associated with MM (Deemed to be}
Linivarsity

Tharking You,
N
Abhinav Girdhar J}.
CEQ & Co-founder D sy S
Vel gy h‘:’,’“—- m d
Bodhi Health Education s eemer bt Do 2 1 Sy

Carporale ldentity Number: U749000L2013PTC250318
Registered Office: E-27, 1st Floor, South Extension-ll, New Dalhi-110049
Phone: +91 99945 90443/ +0124 468 7487, Email: abhinay@bodhihealthedu, org

e s

- W]



m HT Media Limited, f/

Bzl © 1d-18Y, Phase VIIT 1 |

’Il Tnefuastsinl Fraeal Pole, Mohall, (Punja
Tel ; (H172-5030600

Fis | 0] T3S0y

crmp aledepAs hindu stamtimes oom
e Dibnckin st mes oo

CIM Fin 132 B2 I THINZPLEE 17874

Date 02-August-2017

To Whomsoever It May Concern

This is to certify that Mr. Vardan Khetarpal S/0 Sh. Umesh Kumar

student of BBA Roll No-1215001 has undergone training in HT Media Ltd
From 14 June 2017 to 31 July 2017 in HR Department as a part of his

course in partial fulfillment for the degree of Bachelor of Business
Administration from Maharishi Markandeshwar University, Mullana.

During the training period his work & conduct has been found satisfactory.
We wish him all the success in his career.

For HT Media Ltd.

Mﬂi 5

Repards
Monika Sharma
Circle Head — Human Resources

i '|I
._.-"_ﬁ LY I |
(' W o b
i N o
- WK

Corporate Office: HT Media Limited CIN: 1221210L2002PLC117874 Hindustan Times House 18-20,
Kasturba Gandhi Marg New Delhi = 110 001, tadia



IMPERIAL )

AUTO INDUSTRIES LIMITEL

CIN : UT4899DL1975PLC007T37
ISO/TS 16949:2009, ISO 14001 COMPANY

(GOVERNMENT RECOGNISED EXPORT HOUSE)

Mailing Address :

Prones (9] -129) 4267600, 4269400
Eﬂﬁ 1“@@"&&”“
1warmhmﬂﬂ.m

July 13, 2016
CERTIFICATE

©0O

FM 53338

This is to cerfify that Mr. Arun Pratap worked us from 27.5.2015 to
12.7.2016 as a summer trainee in our Human Resource department.

During his-tenure, we found him sincere and hardworking.

We wish him all the best in his future endeavors,

For IMPERMUMANTIEMNOLSTRIES LTD.

_---_ -

WAL eMHRaAdm
Vishal Kampani,
General Manager — Human Resources & Admin,

@ L {‘J

t

1. e i
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HT Media l..lmllﬂ,

€ ikl 61, Phenee VIH

Lpsduarsisl Frecal MH&H.M'r
Tel: ulﬂ :-n*.-nm

s

h-du'ulll
L e L2213 I‘.H'II'H'.'F'I..EI 1784

Ref No: 1013/HR2019 Date 20-July-2019

To Whomsoever It May Concern

hdeep Singh S/o S. Lakhwinder Singh

student of BBA Roll Mo-1217048 has undergone training in HT Media Ltd
2019 to 18% July 2019 in HR Department as a part of his course
for the degree of Bachelor of Business Administration
aharishi Markandeshwar (Deemed to

This is to certify that Mr, Hars

From 03" June
in partial fulfillment
from M M institute of Management M

Be University, Mullana, Ambala).

During the training period his work & conduct has been found satisfactory.

Wish you all the best 111!

For HT Media Ltd.

s

Regards
Monika Sharma
Cirele Head — Human Resources

Cntj"-\&/ -

Corporate Office: HT Media Lim|ted CIN: L22121D12002PLCL iTﬂfi!*thlﬂt:ln Times HmIH 1&-21::,
gasturba Gandhl Marg New Delhi = 110 001, rrldira -



AT gHdd 39T 9T

(enfra aur affeifhe srpaas oivag)
ATl WS, W — 180001
Indian Institute of Integrative Medicine
{Council of Scientific & Indusirial Research)
Canal Road, Jammu - Tawi - 180 001 (INDIA)

Dr. Sundeep Jaglan
Jr. Scientist

Ta 25-04-2013
The HOD ,

Depariment of Bitechnology

rAM University Muliana ( Ambala)

Haryana

Subject: Consent to act as co-supervisor
Respected sir,

This is with reference to PhD candidate Miss Daizee Talukdar, who has been registered
urder the supervision of Dr. Raman Rumar on the topic enfitled “Bioremediation of
Cadmium and Ghromium usmg wastewater  using mucrobeal consarum™. | hereby give
my due consent 1o act as Co-supenisor of above said candidate for har PRD research

Work

Thanking You

¢4 Hazo
Capal of Bi-Tectnskis),
MM E.C. Mudlane (Armibass,
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QFFICE OF CHIEF JUDICIAL M..-'-.GIETI&:'-.'I"ECUMaS ECRETARY,

DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY, AMBALA,
(TEL. NO. O1T1-2532142, Email Iy : armhillsgy

No. 1581-85 Drated: 19.02,2020
To
L. Sh. Himonshy Raushul, Adv, (M.No. 9541 1-1115%
2 Sh. Ulsﬂilunj.:li Dhar, Adv, (M N, 492097-26748)
3.

Sh. Sanjeey Vashishl, Adv. (M.No, M161-46448) & Ms. Lipma
Bhally, Advy M.Ng, HABTH-1 3100

4. Sh. Bhupesh Blyrara, Advi( M. No, D812250690), Sh, Kamal
Dhiman, Adv, (M. No. MER475007) and Sh, Supi| Kumar
Maken, Adv. (M. Mo, 390 10293413

3. Ten stutlents feon, Department of Law, MM, Mullana-Ambalg,

Subject: Regarding Holding €y mps in Jails, Court Compounds ete. under fhe
Scheme Law School,

In reference 1o ghe subject cited above, you arc hereby deputed to visii

Central Jail, Ambala, on 27.00 2020 & 28.02.2000 at %30 AM for accessing the issups

and difliculties being faced by inmates lodged in Central Jail, Ambala, regarding the
following aspecis:

1. Difficulties in filing of appeals/SL.ps

2, Difficulties in engaging lavwyers (Legal Aid Pane) Lawyers)
3. Difficulties with regards to Panel Lawyers

4. Medical Facilities

3. Sanitation and Othar Cleanliness related Issues

6. Difficulties being faced by Foreign Mationals, if any and

7. Difficulties oeing faced by Young Offenders, if any and

8. Women inmates and the accompanying children

9. Any other legal issues of prisoners {civil, family ete.)

You are requestéd 16 submit Your repart 1o this office on nex working
day positive]y,

Gupta)
o Eb:rclﬂr:.'_
£~ DLSA. Ambala,

Endst, No. 1585 Dated : 19.02.2020

Copy forwarded 1o the Superinténdent, Central Tail, Ambala, for making
fEcessary arrangements {or organizing the above said Camp.

|
™
o' A I\-.J_p'____.-" Glr‘lm]
pﬁ"‘h ﬁ'_':.x" : l«l.l| . I| cretary,
¥ *'] Chizf Judicial Magistrate DLSA, Ambala.

iy -cum-Sacretary, _

Taad Pend of LA Logal Servieaa Bidhars

I}f.'r-':r:u-_.-- Inaflzir HaLA

iﬂﬁ-l’:ﬁ.:‘ﬂ..:: fti :- -.I..- 2
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Mublana (Ambokah- 1332807 = y Scanned h}- CamScanner



Department of Law

MIAHARISHI MARKANDESHWAR (DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)
MULLANA-AMBALA, HARYANA (INDIA), 133-207
(Established under Section 3 of the UGC Act, 1956)

(Accredited by NAAC with Grade 'A")

Wemba. | waamimumuliang oy

T QAR TR0, R
. Emodl | IFfngmmrmiiinna arg

Fox DO85-7731-2744498

MM (DU AW 20060 Drated: 27022020

T

The CIM-Cum-Secretnry
District Legal Service Authority
Anmbaln

Subject: Regarding Holding Camps in Jails, Court Compounds ete. nnder the
Scheme Law School

ST,

In continuation with lewer No. MM (DUVLAW S regarding the subject menlioned
above, the st of the students for aceessing the izsues ind difficulties being faced by inmates lodged
i Ceatral Jail Ambala was submitted for your kind perusal. One stadents Pomi Bapgeng, Roll No,
2515087 is not able to attend the eomp due to il health. Sonu Kumar, Rod| Mo, 25| 6082 is deputed
m place of Pomi Bagang.

Bubimrtted Plense,
Thanking You,

Yours™ Sincercly

=3
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Ph, | 0051-1 7320304066, 267
Fe: 051 1731 -2 F4405

Department of Law

MAHARISHI MARKANDESHWAR (DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSIT
MULLANA-AMBALA, HARYANA (INDIA), 133-207
(Established under Section 3 of the UGC Act, 1956)
(Accredited by NAAC with Grade "A")

Wedizibe : vy marmunullona, oy
E-frail ¢ infa@limmirmulianae grg

MM (DUNLAW20/46 Dated: 19022020

To

The CIM-Cum-Sceretary
District Legal Service Authority
Amibala

Subject: Regarding Holding Camps in Jails, Court Com pounds ete. under the Scheme Law
School

Sir,

With reference to letter no. 1394 dated 14.02.2020 received fron your office regarding
the subject mentioned above, the list of the follewing studemts for accessing the issues and
difficultics being faced by inmates lodeed in Central Jail Ambala s submitted for your kind
perisil-

sr. No. | Name of Siudent  Roll Na, | Class = I'!Imllf Mo J
1. Mayank Singla 2315024 | BALL B, 10" Semester | 8950088450
2. Monika Sharma 2315026 | BRALL.B. 10" Semester | 5466361779
3. Raghav Kanwar | 3515004 | B ALLB_ 10" Semester | 9992711091
4. Shubham Kundu 2515047 | BAALL.B. 10™ Semester | 9034120897
5: | Shubham Rana 2515048 | B.ALLB.10° Semester TT00070216
5, | Rahul Gandhi 2513063 | RALLB. 10" Samedter | 5030183500
7. | Kunal Arora 2515072 | BALLRB. 10" Semester | 5034949434
8. Pomni Bagang | 2515083 | BALLB 10" Semester 436061458 |
2 | Zahida Banoe 2315085 | B.ALLB. [ Semester | 9086525050
10.  [AnkitMalik (2514008 | BALLB. 107 Semester | 9591409117 |
Teacher Covrdinator: Ms, Paonam Lamba Contact No. 9468332287

Thanking You,
Yours? F.im:v.‘.t_‘lcl_'r'

%&ff-ﬁ\a .1*1| z

Hesd of Department






Ludhiana Beverages Private Limited

Administrative Office & Works: 185, G.T. Road, Ludhlana-141003

- Ph.: (0161) 4696100, 4696200, 2511833, 2511834

R Fax: (0161) 4696234, 2511838, o-mall : Ibplu1@ibpl.in, Ibplldh@gmail.com
REF/LBPL/ST/HR/2017/89 CIN-U1565649PB1984PTCO14071 Date: 06™ Oct, 2017

TO WHOM 50 EVER | Y CONC

This is to certify that Mr. Mohit Sharma S/o Mr. Kuldeep Sharma stucent
of BBA - Bachelor of Business Administration at Maharnsh
Markandeshwar University Mullana- Ambala, and Haryana na:
successfully completed his internship program with Ludhiana Beverages
Private Limited {Unit- 1), 185, G.T. Road, Distt Ludhiana in the area of H.R.
Department from 08" July 2017 to 21" Aug 2017.

During the internship training we found him committed and hard working.

We wish him all the best and success in his future endeavors.

For Ludhiana Beverages Pvt. Ltd

Krishan Sharma

o

Niod it
Sr. Il_ﬂaﬁagera HR

NOTE: - This Training Certification shall leave off from any leave/holidays
during the Tenure of above said Period

Registered Office : 81, Kennedy Avenus, First Floor, The Mall, AMRITSAR - 143001,
Ph. : 0183-2560814
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Winistry of Higher Education AP e LT
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February 9, 2013 : L S
............ r'}E.g..ngJJ
Ty
MM College of Pharmacy,
MM b niversity,
Murfana,

Haryana, India
Sobject: Hesearch eollaboration
Drar Sir. -

This is in referemes @ the telephonic conversation which I had with Tk, Sumest Gupta
(Professor of Pharmacology), | wish o collaborste with Dr, Sumegt Gupta, Dept. of Pharmacology
ot your reputed snd esteamed University for possible vesearch activities, The ¢ollpbaration shall be
for exchange of tdeas, desigring new and innovative ressarch praposals, actual research work by
using facilites availuble at both the insiwies and for disseminaton of knowledee in form of
putklicetion.

[ hope our collsboration will have mutal benefits and wall have positive impact on
advancement of selence for better health care,

Regards,

[lrk" roop B Nair, Profesar,
Diapartment of Pharmisceutical Scienges,
College af Climweal Pharmacy,

King Faisal University, PO, 400,
Al=Ah=s-31982, Kingdom' o Saudi Arabio
Ensail: annrriik i eda sa )

:
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Esthl-247 667, FEEAREE, MIA p
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ROORKEE
DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY
AOORKEE-247 567, UTTARAKHAND, INDIA
_ Phone: +91-1332-285686(0), +91-13 32-285686(R)

sig wel ¥ulDr, Partha Roy Fax: +01-1332-273560, 286131

e Professod E.mail: paroyfbs@iitrac.in

_____Mﬂr!ﬂ'j: . &) L :

Lir. Sumeet Glapia

Professor

Tepariment of Pharmacokeny
n 8 Collepe of Pharmucy
MM Liniversity

Winllana, Ambali.

Haryana

Dhear B, Cruptay,

Thirik you very much far your Lind mml ngu;;-tiﬁg for 4 colloborative ressireh work Beween

mv labaratory mrd vours. 1§ wiukl he oy pleasure to collaboraie with vear laboratary for somc
of ur wirks mainly lmked various in vivo dnd in vitro studis,

Further, wee iay als0 Ennsidﬁ'ﬂiﬂqmﬁﬁigjﬂiﬂt ﬁnﬁﬂsa}_s_r:a fumding ugc«mdmagn the n,l;_'ﬁus;uf B
common interest which will previde us betizr scoped in lerms of funding for advanced research.

[y addition. hothof us will have o apree gnd sign for 2 eomtidentiality dls;_ﬂg:-.}ﬁg"ugmrmm fatrm
i e O confidentiality of dits! result sl it is published andfor patenteds

With kind regards. [:K:"ﬂ}#
Y
f | > d
TDC'I, T/,?{T - ,a{—_.__ g Mﬁ?ﬁ'ﬂ“ﬂﬂi
. ’ : j‘f"’ “ﬁeﬂ ; .-___r."l"”::

(Parthia Foy) 3 [ #“El:m A e it

L—"j Ak iﬂ:‘?-“mrh'l Pl a2y 2
t Lo Searig]



Federation of

Indian Chambers
FICCI of Gommeren and Industry.
- Fagaradice Houge
- Tarsai Mg
Py Dl — 11 (N1

T -+l A PRTIRTED 11 )
B o408 03T R
E : fica@dno com.
W' H-'l'l"'l'l'h-n. LIENN

= Cig IJW'W:E-EIL'EEE‘-IFT_EEEE
150 900 ; 2008 Certified

File No, - DCS/2018/000064 Dated: 24/04/2019

ORDER
On behail of Departmernt of Soience & Technology {Govt of India), sanction of Fedaratian of
welion Chambers of Commerce and Indusiry [FICCH) 5 hereby accorded for award of Research
Training Fellowship- Developing Countries Scientist [RTF-DCS) to Ms. Zouheira Djamila, Institute
of Medical Ressarch @nd Medicinal Plants Studies, ¥agunde, Cameroon for 2 paricd of 6 maonths
starting frem D181 Jung 2019 10 30% November 2019, a8 per the details given befow —

Research Tope ' Hﬂm&--_n_f'l:l‘leawardee*.f_ | indian_ Host Institute -and
duratisn of the Fellowship

The present stody aims ot ME  Zouheira  Djamila, | Br. Randhic Singh Daneva, |
evaluatidg the .effects of | Insttute of Medigal Rﬂs.earch'Pr_u_fesmr, College " ot

Plecthrantus Elandulosus, | and Medicinal Plants Studies,  Pharmacy, Wrakarishi
leaves  on  atherpsdlerosis: Yaounde Cameinon Marmndeshwar  University,

| disease, Aimbala: ‘

Biological and  Medigal
| Sciences. |
The hrazk- LPFI of Hﬂﬂ‘mtﬂd expendilure Is Indicated as befow-

=

& N0 | gy of expenditure T ﬁ-mnuﬁl_ — ——I

Faliowshin amount. @Rs. SO000/ per rrn:anth Fnr B Rs: 3 Lakh
I rtonthsfall inclusive of a{:mmm;trﬂﬂ and faod ett |
i Internationa airfare from the nearest international | H!E,ﬂ'ﬂﬂf
arport from ‘the place of employment and back by |
lgwest EConomy class and subfact fo asfusls, |
fii One time researeh cnntlngenw grant for researth | RS 30,000
expenses, arport transfers, visa fee-(if amvl domestic
travel 8ic

[T additional ane time grapt 1o cover averhead ‘. 20,000/-
experses for Indian host institute |
Note: 50% of the additional one time grant will be
tramslerrad te host institute at the start of the
fellowship, aud remaining 50% on submission of ﬂtl!
| completion report to DST and FICCI |
| Tn-taI Ry, 20, mﬂf i

b [ped®

. of Pharmaty
Indistry’s Vo for Polity Ghabge: Ehﬁﬂﬁﬂgrmnﬂrﬁhwd

(Bl b o University):
Khaliaia-3 21207 (Ambaka) HA



The total amount of Rs 350,003/~ be reteazed to Maharishi Markardeshwar  University,
Ambala. The details of the designated bank account of Maharishi Markandeshwar University,
Arnbala are attached,

Thie-award of this fetlawehip iz subject to thie fallowing conditians

Tes.

er

The-aii ticket for intermational travel shall be arranged by FICCT by lowest sranemy class
oy shoctest route en receip: of travel Itinesary from fellowship-awardess. The feliowship
amount sanctioried at (if and (i above shall be releated and kept at the disposal of the
Indianhost University e, to Maﬁaris_t_n Markandeshwar University, Ambala for incurring
the sk penditure

No re-appropriation of funds from one sub-head to another is allowed.

Subriission of Utilization Cértifieate (UC) and aStatement of Expenditure [SE) alanp with
refund of un-spent balance amount and the technical repart of the work done by the
fellcwship holder withis one month of complation of the fellowship period,

_ idr: MirankarSaxena)
Deputly Sectetary Geperal, FICCT

. RY Sharma, Scientist-E (Directar Grade|, |International Pdultilaterat & Regianat
Coaperation (IMRC), Department of Science-& Technalogy (D5T}

5. Ritisa Kishore, Sepjor Assistant Director, FII:{'_:.I |RTF-DCS Secratariat)

Ms. Zouheira Djamild, Institute: of Medical Research and Medicinal Plants  Studies;
Yapunde, Il'arimm;un

Copy to:

1, Dr. Rangdhir Singh Dahiya. Professor, Coliege of Pharmacy.  Maharishi
Markandeshwar Unlversity; Ambala
. tiesd (IMRC), BT, New Delhi-110016
3, Chiel Financial Officer, FICCI
L Sanction folder/file

{Pr Mirankas Saxenal
DepJty Secretary General, FICC

elpal

iy

VTR TRk et

Il

M. A College of Pharmody
Miaharkani !.-'I:lr-mﬂ".i.r:'.:“l'l._lﬂ.l
(Duoning 1o b L ey



INDIAN ACRYLICS LIMITED /‘1—‘}
- Hand Office 180 B001-2000 Cartifled '
-5-“._..,.. e S 25§
R |

Mndrya Marg, Chandigarh -160 D10 (INDIA)
Tel © +QI=-1T72-27R007TE / 270205/ 2783112
Fax © 401.172-2T04834 | ZT00BRT
Walmia ; wratd Indflnnacryiles com

Date :- 18" July 2018

CERTIFICATE OF TRAINING

S No': 1AL/ FINANCE / 2018-19/TRAINING /01137

It is certified that Ms Shikha Mittal Daughter of Sh Naveen Mittal of MM
INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, MAHARISHI MARKANDESHWAR
DEEMED UNIVERSITY, MULLANA - AMBALA, ( HARYANA) has
successfully completed her 6 weeks training in Fina.nma from 4.6.2018 to

168.7.2018.

We wish her all the success in her career,

For Indian Acrylics Limited

SKansal “7i.

Executive Director ( Commercial)

L3,
-t NS
hbq’j:;%_—'— & BE. B, etz F Y- s
Planiaris T .
b Fogd, OMoe © Village |  Patisin - Sangrur Highway, Diatl. Sangrur- 148 026 (Po) Py
i tm:mum};mm.zmn Fac 481 [1872) 278110 i ]
Mce + Bona Towsr, 2nd Fioor, -8, Oid DLF Mawket, Bacior-14, Gurgaon (Hanyana)-1 ! 1

Tod : AR AZAAZIIAR0-41, Fux i 911344230497
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August 30, 2o1a

Anu Devi has tompleted the
Project
Regional Manager -HR {Rutail Nunh;m“ml' under the guldance of Mr. Devesh Sapra,

We wish her all the best in future endeavours,

Yours Faithfully,
For Bata India Umited

d@;__
Ghosti—

Assktant Vice President- Human Resalirces

M{I'ﬂl “:"[.l ,-'i-nt

Corpacrla Otfica : Buts i Laned 5ot Hours 141002 Eacttr . 1, Gurugrmm oty sk Aod. |Ganag
Offics : Bala bodat Limited 1278, Comnc Glmal, 100 Moo | Mol PO0TH | Tolaghona mrhmm ;_ mﬂw ;
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Unl of Towr irells Mosglislry Fei L4

Date: 19/07/2018

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Ms. Alisha Bathla , D/o Mr. Sunil Bathla, a student of MBA4,
Maharishi Markandeshwar University, Mullana, Ambala has successfully completed her
45 (Forty Five) days (From Sth June, 2018 to 19th July, 2018) summer internship
programme at our Company, During the period of her Internship programme we found

her punctual, hardworking and inquisitive.

We wish her every success in life.

For Tour Indja Hospitality Pvt. Ltd.

TOUR INDIA HOSPITALITY PVT. LTD. . .
MR-25, Qround Floor, DLF Phase-lll, Gurugram - 122002 Tel.: 0124- 4042670/71

www. tourindiahospitality. com



Garg Dfo Surender g3
152 e 10 307 July Iﬂis *g has undergone Training as Intern from

| ghe has been wained under various departments of Marketing and got the bﬁerrmwfpdm‘ .’,’3.”*“

B ki L. BB, Hpatnphar

M, Nitika Garg has shown full dedication and urge to learn during his Internship Periods :4:-

L e [ L PRt ]

For Kanish Motors Pvt. Ltd,

{13112, KM “Stone , G.T . Road
ﬂhﬂaﬂuﬂn !{amai 132037

?“«-m___

e
Mgt 10, Seeron1a, it an Egtare, Karnal- 132901
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NIRMAL SERVICES
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$hape], Hew Ghar Ghaman, Ope, 155 Mugal Canal

Ewniad - § 1001 [Harynnad

Mob, : UL IBETSA, A255530N08 | J1A4 4043000

Foreail @ prenphierdp e padlosk oo
Pl M. o

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERIy

this is @ eruly that  Mr. Hohlt kalra, a student ol “Maharishi

Markandeshwar” Has successfully completed his industrial training for the period

from 15 june, 2016 to 30 july,2016 at AIRTEL PVT. LTD. "Having its corporate

office at 196 Mugal canal Karnal.,

His approach towards the training programme was very enthusiasuc, During th

ponoe Wefound bin a0 | sincerely, pro-active ang hardw _ oy

W wash im all the best in his future endeavours.

RERE. It o : it

is
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Pearl Ford

TO WHOM IT MAY BE CONCERN

This is to certify that Mr, Bharat Singla 5/ reone
Q 5h. Rajind
training as inter from 15™ Junie 1o 30th July Iﬂlaﬁyn TR

x ﬂ i

Mr. Bharat Singla has shown full declaration

= Eﬂd'
internship period, urge to learn during his

For Kanav Bators PyvL Lad

o A rimed Stemtaton

i 0
.. KANAY MOTORS PVT. LTD. L

talid hﬁ-:.
mrakiy
II Y7






HE ..
enlight

Certificate of Experienge

This is to certify that Martha Ntuli has done internship at HREnlight from 09 June to 10 July 2016
ot “Digital Markeling™ under the guidance of Mr Varun Hatmode

We have lound her to be motivated and hard working. She worked sincerely on her assignments
and ber perfonmance was Satisfactory,

We wish ber bast of luck for her foturs. )

For HREnlight

Varun Hatmode
[Vice President

;\ﬁu

(e L
H| Clrector
= .M. nstitute of Maa2gemant
L A S pEnGE

pehrrkanl e
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HR .,
enlight

Certificate of Experience

This is to certify that Martha Niuli has done internship at HREnlight from 09 June to 10 July 2016
on “Digital Marketing” under the guidance of Mr Varun Hatmode

We have found her to be motivated and hard working. She worked sincerely on her assignments
and her performance was Satisfactory.

We wish ber best of luck for her future.

For HREnlight

Varun Hatmode
(Vice President

A/



@ q‘gt; )
~ Netsterz Infotech Private Limited

A_N EtST@ fZ Plot Mo. 588, JLPL, Sector-32,
Excellence Beyond Standards Mahali - 140306

—

4™ August, 2018

Certificate For Internship

This Is to certify that Ms. Kanika Saini of MMU,Mullana has successfully
completed the 45 days internship program from 21" June, 2018 to 4" August,
2018 in Digital Marketing at Netsterz Infotech Pvt. Ltd.

During the internship, Ms. Kanika Saini has closely worked as a part of the
PPC Team. She had been founded punctual, hard working and inquisitive.

We wish Ms. Kanika Saini good luck for all future endeavors and look
forward to working with her again in future,

For Natsterz Infolech Put. Lia.
P At~
Directy

Warm Regards,
Netsterz Infotech Pvt, Ltd
Mohali.
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INFWIZ

SOFTWARE SOLUTION

HO: 5CO  11E - 120, Sccor 34 - A, CHANDIGARH
B.Cx.: First Floor, Crown Tower, 100 Fr, Read. BATHINDA
Web.: wvrw.infowlz.co.in E-mall : mfo@infowiz.co.in

m.in(fnmx\unm".\ 394

Certificate
This is certified that Mr./Ms. [:m..,;qu j:ge:i S/0/o. Sh. ﬂgm% i:ﬂf

of MMDL,  Mullema hos successhully undergene Training Course My

From Egm, 20y v iglg, 1s19 . During the tenure of the above course, we found th;hnf

a hurdwrhing & innovative individual,
We wish hi'njl’-hﬂr a very bright and prospercus future,
vy

a ﬂ;, 2 T 4 -- " ,':"." I
Tech Head Munﬂgifl"ug Director
Chandigarh : 0172 4567888, 98885 00888, 99686 00888 Bathinda : 0164 5007088, 90235 00888, 50236 (0BSS
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An IS0 9001 & 1S5S0 14001 Certified Co “'{f
M/S. RADHA KRISHAN INDUST

We buy © Used Balteries, Lead Scrap. Lead

WEHF::;:;;: ;-: ':;JL i We sell | Lead. Refined lead, Lead Alloys, Batten

T
The traif:ng & Placement officer,

Maharigh: Markandeshwar University,
Mullana - Ambala, Haryana

Subject: Summer Training Certificate.
Dear Sir/Medam,

we are pizased to announce that your student Mr. Degpak Apgarwal of MBA 2" semester as
attended that summer training from dated 16/6/2015 to 3172015, During the teénure of his
training he has worked on his project name as Hnmﬁalwﬂs.

During his :nﬁl'.in';'p&ripﬂ his beh@dor with the Company Management as wall as warkers was
very palite and he was fully dedicoted for his project work. Further he has obtained exposuras
relevant 1o many other aspects of Financial Analysis procedure in between is traiming days.

We wish nim B‘“‘“”r_ﬂl.‘ﬂl :
Thanking you.
Yours Tri;
u“ ! BEIBEE" e acna krshariicigmai com Pr - +01 S354ASZA7D, 94 03881.55111
BATTERY. ihom PrSSSRGT

- /i
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JF Date: 01.08.2016
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To whom it m.n' concern

This is to certify that Ms. Aashina Vohra d/o Sh. Ashwani Vohra, pursuing
MBA from MM Institute of Management, Maharishi Markandeshwar
University, Mullana - Ambala, Haryana, has successfully completed the
training and project report in our organization on the ftopic fitled
“Financial performance of PNB during its last 5 years and its ratio
analysis™ with effect from 10.06.2016 to 25.07.2016.

During her training in the organization, we found her hardworking,
sincere and diligent and her behaviour and conduct was good.

We wish her best for the future.

—
-I--'-.

- :n._.qﬂﬁq: P - et
e &, N ﬁ(‘y//

b
m&uﬂﬁﬁ Assistant General Manager

e it
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Misad Cifice: 7, Bk Camve Plscs, New Delhi-110 807 Teisphone: 41533021 Fac 41734938 Wbeils: wew punindia. in
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TRAMNING CERTIFICATE

TOWHOM EVER IT MAY CONGERM

% te cardy that WMz Lovedeep Kaur Dio Sh Shamsher Singh undergomng coursa of
MEA Feance) Trom KA Institute of Management under Rlaharishi Markandeshwar
Jrwersity Wullana (Ambala)”. She has taken practical training for the pericd of 8
weosn (B0 days) from 06°06/2016 to 05082016 in accounting, financial analysis &

sesaraiion & financal statements and Income tax retums.

My

g e Sarang penod, she remans mvolied in her work dedicated. She beais

od sl chieacter, hegh atitudaes and kind in noture. | wish her best of luck for all

e Tilute endedvos

Hace: Chiandigarh For ASHOK DAHRA & ASSOCIATES
wed: DE708R2046 CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
/
——
{ ASHOK!BAHRA )
FROP,
M. H. 59164
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Iﬁli)SyS i Campus Connect

R Ll 85 o S D LU FAY) o

-

Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology, Jaipur |
from 18 to 22™ Sep 2017 conducted by Infosys Limited and has been awarded
with-A+{ A fB-Grade.

A late 8 ﬁw e e Tl
. ‘W___ L s
'-P o t by |

4 | Safhessha B. Nanjappa 7 W, Ingies o Comsunes Tacdhiology Thicumala Atahi 11
' Vigs President & Heard B Baisiriss bt (£5) Associate Voicn President & Haad, s
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-7 4 Google Developers

ANDROID DEVELOPER FUNDAMENTALS

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION

This is to certify that

Dr. Razeev  Gopra

from 9™ Yo oy Jume 200

l participated in the Android Developer Fundgmentals Faculty training from
7 s,
il el
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7 » Google Developers

ANDROID DEVELOPER FUNDAMENTALS

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION ———

This is to certify that

Bibs = ’_-Dm..l?

froim T L N . June 2001 S

participated in the Andreid Developer Fundamentals Faculty training from
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, Google Developers

ANDROID DEVELOPER FUNDAMENTALS

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION — :

This isto certify that

Deeeax  Nats

from: _ ‘u'?’ih“ Yo rl‘-t% June 207

participated in the Android Developer Fundamentals Faculty training from '
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HOFC Bank Limited,
HDFC BANK Tﬂwrﬂwpau Chowk,
amunanagar,
snderstand your world Haryana - 135001
Daied ;: 31/0772018
Certificate

This is to certify that Ms. SRISIITI (2017-2019) of MAHARISHI MARKANDESHWAR DEEMED
TO BE UNIVERSITY has worked with our bank for her summer internship from 11-06-2018 to 27-07-
2018 and has worked on Project--NEW TO BANK ACQUISITION,

I'he work carried out and performance shown by her during the period was found excellent. This

sertificate is being issued 1o meet the requirement of university.

Regd. Office + HDFC Bank Limited, HDFC Bank House, Senapari Bapat Mang, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai - 400 013,



HDFC BANK oo
derstand your world s

Certififate of Completion

This is to certify the project titled Comparison of home loan scheme of

different banks with special reference to HDFC Bank undertaken at HDFC

Bank Lal Chowk Anantnag is authentic work carried out by KRISHAN GULIA Of
MMIM College Mullana Ambala in the partial fulfilment of award of Bachelors
Degree in Business Adminisration(BBA) is record his own hard work carried
under this hranch. i

It is further certified thae this work is original one and has not been carried out
for the award of any other degree or diploma, ;

We wish him prosperous career and great success ahead.
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PH:951-670-8288

& February 2018

TO WHOM T MAY CONCERN

This is ta confirm that;

e

Ay Il % | il
28400 McCaill Boulevard Menifee CA'82585 \@mHaﬂlm

Rohit Dhakia, a PharmD sludent worked as an Intem in General Medicine ward of our hospital from November

6, 317 to February 6,2018. During this period, he worked In Medication Therapy Management unit of
th "ard, He was trained for following activities:

Medication therapy reviaw(MTR]

Developing & medication-related action plan{iAP)
Documenting MTM sarvices

Fatient follow-up )

Assessing palient spacific data and issues

Billing tha MTM sanicas

Marketing the MTM sorvices

S, e R

During this period with us he was found to be punciual, hiardworking and quick leamer.
Wewish bim gvery success in lifs.

s
\
Principsl
M., Colluege of Phameacy
Bahariahl Morkandeshwsr
(Crprmand o e Universfy)

Authorized Sighatory Muliana-133207 (Amoala) K-

o
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Bated: Movembar 3072017
TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This s to cartify that Ms. Pooja has completed her Intarnship in Pharmacology. department at

Artemis Hospitals, Gurgaon a¢ an intern from 317 August 2017 to 30 November 2017,

Wewish herthe best for futura.

Far Artemis Medicare Services Lbd,

| A

W Lolleg of Phampacy
W erlghi U ek Tanhwar
e vt B e L= sy

&;W/ H P 9&/

Flt, LE Saras Mallk

(Head = HR & Tralning)

Jhu [}
@ ﬁ' 'l Artemis Hadpital (A unit of Artemis Medicéns Services Lid.)
HABH X1 Feved i 4 SETEOT B, Gurgaon - E2300T, Harvang, Indie Phi+81- 1044 Te7 09| R S01-124L05T 01 | Eryergavioy & Tranme: <87 75 £757 001
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